hereby amended to amend the value not “less than $100,000.00 (One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars) not inclusive of lot value,” and that “The living 
area square footage of the main structure exclusive of carports, porches, or 
garages, shall be not less than 1,200 (one thousand two hundred) square feet.” 

There are other portions of the already-recorded restrictions that repeat 
identical language or that are similarly phrased. Such other portions of the 
recorded documents noted above are similarly amended. 

COMMERCIAL REQUIREMENTS NOT APPLICABLE.